MR0A08B Rev. 6, 7/20131Copyright ©  Everspin Technologies  2013
MR0A08B
128K x 8 MRAMFEATURES
•	 3.3	Volt	power	supply
•	 Fast	35	ns	read/write	cycle
•	 SRAM	compatible	timing
•	 Native	non-volatility
•	 Unlimited	read	&	write	endurance

MR0A08B Rev. 6, 7/201312Copyright ©  Everspin Technologies  2013
MR0A08B
4. ORDERING INFORMATION
Figure 4.1 Part Numbering System
Part Number Description Package Ship Pack Temp Range
MR0A08BYS35	 3.3	V	128Kx8	MRAM	Commercial 44-TSOP Tray 0	to	70	°C
MR0A08BCYS35 3.3	V	128Kx8	MRAM		Industrial 44-TSOP Tray -40	to	+85	°C
MR0A08BYS35R	 3.3	V	128Kx8	MRAM	Commercial 44-TSOP Tape	&	Reel 0	to	70	°C
MR0A08BCYS35R	 3.3	V	128Kx8	MRAM	Industrial 44-TSOP Tape	&	Reel -40	to	+85	°C
MR0A08BMA35 3.3	V	128Kx8	MRAM	Commercial 48-BGA Tray 0	to	70	°C
MR0A08BCMA35 3.3	V	128Kx8	MRAM		Industrial 48-BGA Tray -40	to	+85	°C
MR0A08BMA35R 3.3	V	128Kx8	MRAM	Commercial 48-BGA Tape	&	Reel 0	to	70	°C
MR0A08BCMA35R 3.3	V	128Kx8	MRAM	Industrial 48-BGA Tape	&	Reel -40	to	+85	°C
MR0A08BSO35 3.3	V	128Kx8	MRAM	Commercial 32-SOIC Tray 0	to	70	°C
MR0A08BCSO35 3.3	V	128Kx8	MRAM	Industrial 32-SOIC Tray -40	to	+85	°C
Table 4.1 Available Parts
Carrier Blank = Tray, R = Tape & Reel
Speed  35 ns
Package  YS = TSOP2, MA = FBGA, SO=SOIC
Temperature Range
          Blank   =      0  to  +70  °C
                    C  =   -40 to  +85  °C
Revision
Data Width  08 = 8-Bit
Type  A = Asynchronous
Density  0 = 1Mb
Magnetoresistive RAM
 MR
MR 0 A 08 B C YS 35 R
MR0A08B Rev. 6, 7/201313Copyright ©  Everspin Technologies  2013
Figure 5.1 TSOP2
MR0A08B
5. MECHANICAL DRAWING
Print Version Not To Scale
1.	 Dimensions	and	tolerances	per	ASME	Y14.5M	-	1994.
2.	 Dimensions	in	Millimeters.
3.	 Dimensions	do	not	include	mold	protrusion.
4.	 Dimension	does	not	include	DAM	bar	protrusions.
	 DAM	Bar	protrusion	shall	not	cause	the	lead	width	to	exceed	0.58.
MR0A08B Rev. 6, 7/201314Copyright ©  Everspin Technologies  2013
Figure 5.2 FBGA
MR0A08BMechanical Drawings
TOP VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW SIDE VIEW
0.41
0.31
0.32
0.22
Print Version Not To Scale
1.	 Dimensions	in	Millimeters.
2.	 Dimensions	and	tolerances		per	ASME	Y14.5M	-	1994.
3.	 Maximum	solder	ball	diameter	measured	parallel	to	DATUM	A
4.	 DATUM	A,	the	seating	plane	is	determined	by	the	spherical	crowns
of	the	solder	balls.
5.	 Parallelism	measurement	shall	exclude	any	efect	of	mark	on	top
surface	of	package.
MR0A08B Rev. 6, 7/201315Copyright ©  Everspin Technologies  2013
MR0A08BMechanical Drawings
Figure 5.3 SOIC
1 16
32 17
PIN 1 ID
A
B C
D
E F
G
H
J
K
I
Reference JEDEC MO-119
Print Version Not To Scale
MR0A08B Rev. 6, 7/201316Copyright ©  Everspin Technologies  2013